Twin Falls Public Library Internet To Go Hotspot Lending Policy and Loan Agreement

The Twin Falls Public Library lends Wifi Hotspots to Twin Falls Public Library cardholders ages 18 and above with Library cards in good standing (i.e. library card is not blocked due to unpaid fines or lost material). A patron must present their library card and a government-issued photo identification to lend a hotspot device. At the time of check-out, the patron shall agree to abide by the following conditions.

- Hotspot checkout is limited to one per household.
- The lending period is two weeks, and the hotspots can be renewed up to three times if the item is not currently on hold.
- Hotspots are available at the Circulation Desk. The Library reserves the right to refuse service to patrons who abuse equipment or who are repeatedly late in returning electronic devices.
- The Library is not responsible for any liability, damages, content accessed, or expense
 resulting from use or misuse of the device, connection of the device to other electronic
 devices, or data loss resulting from use of device.
- Patron accepts full responsibility for the device while it is checked out to them. They will not tamper with the Hotspot device or its accessories.
- Devices must be returned at the Circulation Desk of the Twin Falls Public Library. Devices are not to be returned in the book drop or to another library. Devices returned in the book drop will result in a \$5 fine. An overdue charge of \$1.00 per day up to the full replacement cost of \$100 will be charged for a hotspot that is not returned (if hotspot is not returned, wireless service will be disconnected and the hotspot will be unusable.) Patrons are responsible for full replacement cost if the device or any parts are lost, stolen, damaged, or otherwise not returned. If the borrower fails to pay the replacement cost for a lost device, they will be sent to Unique Management collection services.

My signature below indicates that I have read the above statement and that I agree to abide by these conditions of use when checking out a Hotspot device from the Twin Falls Public Library:

Patron Name:	Phone #		
Patron Email Address			
Patron Address:			
Patron Signature:			
-			
Staff use only:			
Patron Library Card Number:	Photo ID checked against patron record:		

Hotspot barcode:_				
Staff Initials:	Checked out	Due date:	Checked in	